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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (SAWS AND SAW BLADES)
AMENDMENT ORDER 1974

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General
ORDER IN COUNCIL
At the Government House at Wellington this 4th day of June 1974
Present:
His ExcerLrLency THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN CouNcIL

PURSUANT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, and section 11 of the
Customs Acts Amendment Act 1974, His Excellency the Governor-
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive
Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty and exemptions from
duty specified in the First Schedule hereto, being rates and exemptions
specified in the new Customs Tariff, are likely to operate in an injurious,
unfair, or anomalous manner in respect of industries carried on in New
Zealand, and that it is necessary for the protection of those industries
that the duties set out in the Second Schedule hereto should be imposed,
hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff (Saws and Saw Blades) Amendment Order 1974.
(2) This order shall come into force on the 1st day of July 1974.

2. Portion of Tariff suspended—The portion of the Customs
Tariff (as set out in the First Schedule to the Customs Acts Amendment
Act 1974), specified in the First Schedule hereto is hereby suspended.

3. Duties imposed and exemptions created—The duties set out
in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby imposed, and the exemptions
from duty in that Schedule are hereby created.

4. Consequential revocations—The New Zealand - Australia
Free Trade Agreement Order (No. 3) 1974* is hereby amended by
revoking so much of the Second Schedule as relates to item 82.02.051.

*S.R. 1974/89



SCHEDULES
FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTION OF TARIFF SUSPENDED
PART 1
THE STANDARD TARIFF
Rates of Duty Effective
On and After 1 July Other .
Number Description Unit — T P‘ﬁ%ﬁ“&a‘
iti L
Year 'l"oa:.nmﬂz'l Prefle;lrel:;tial i
Chapter 82
Tools, implements, cutlery, spoons and forks, of base metal; parts thereof
82.02 Saws (non-mechanical) and blades for hand or machine
saws (including toothless saw blades):
Saws:
82.02.009 Other doz 1974 16% 2% Aul Free
1975 141 % 4% Can Free
1976 13% 69 CPC Free
1977 10% 10%
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82.02.011

82.02.049

82.02.051

82.02.059

Blades for hand or machine saws:
Hacksaw

Circular:
Other kinds:
Other

Bandsaw and toothed bandsaw strip, over
102 mm in width, for wood sawing .

Other blades

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

Aul Free
Can Free
CPC Free

Aul Free
Can Free
CPC Free

Aul Free
Can 209,
CPC20Y%

Aul Free
Can Free
CPC Free
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SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED

PART I

THE STANDARD TARIFF

Rates of Duty Effective
On and After 1 July Other .
Number Description Unit — — Prlgﬁgnélfal
itii D
Year Tarif | Preferential d
Chapter 82
Tools, implements, cutlery, spoons and forks, of base metal; parts thereof
82.02 Saws (non-mechanical) and blades for hand or machine
saws (including toothless saw blades):
Saws: ,

82.02.009 Other doz 1974 7% 1% Aul Free
1975 63% 2% Can Free
1976 69, 3% CPC Free
1977 5% 5%

Blades for hand or machine saws:
Hacksaw:
82.02.012 As may be approved by the Minister and under
such conditions as he may prescribe 1974 Freet Freet

82.02.019 Other .. 1974 36% 22% Aul 20%
1975 341+ % 24%; Can 209
1976 33% 269, CPC20%
1977 30% 30%
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Circular:

! Other kinds:

82.02.049 Other 1974 7% 1% Aul Free
1975 619 2% Can Free
1976 6% 3% CPC Free
1977 5% 5%

Bandsaw and toothed bandsaw strip, for wood
sawing:

82.02.052 Over 102 mm in width 1974 36% 22% Aul Free
1975 341 249, Can 209
1976 33% 269, CPC 209
1977 30% 309%

82.02.058 Other .. 1974 369 22% Aul 209
1975 3419 24, Can 209
1976 339, 269, CPC20Y%
1977 30% 309

Other blades:

82.02.061 As may be determined by the Minister 1974 373 %* 233 %* Aul 209,*
1975 3739.* 275* Can 209,*
1976 3739.* 304 9.* CPC 209,*
1977 373 9.* 3749 *

82.02.069 Other .. 1974 7% 1% Aul Free
1975 61% 2% Can Free
1976 6% 3% CPC Free
1977 5% 5%

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct.
1Or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide.
P. G. MILLEN,

Clerk of the Executive Council.
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716 Customs Tariff (Saws and Saw Blades) 1974/131
Amendment Order 1974

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order amends the rates of Customs duty on certain saws-and saw blades falling
within heading 82.02 of the Customs Tariff.

The amendments were recommended by the Tariff and Development Board.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 6 June 1974.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.



